



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/8/2025
CIP 21-17 Barstow Avenue Rehabilitation

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

PROJECT LOCATION:

Barstow Avenue from Villa to Minnewawa

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project scope of work consists of rehabilitating AC pavement; modifying/reconstructing curbs ramps; adjusting valve boxes and manholes to finished grade; installing storm drain pipe, inlet and manhole; modifying traffic signals; replacing loop detectors; and restriping.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Central Valley Asphalt		Agee Construction		Emmett Valley Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Barstow Avenue Rehabilitation						NON-RESPONSIVE		LOW BIDDER			
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 58,000.95	\$ 58,000.95	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	9,133	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 59,364.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 21,005.90	\$ 2.85	\$ 26,029.05	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,532.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	1,857	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 213,555.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 194,985.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 194,985.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 226,554.00
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	299	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,671.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,166.00
8.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
9.	ADA Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Device	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
10.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
11.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
12.	Adjusting Water Valve to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
13.	18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	12	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 6,840.00
14.	FMFCD Type 'A' Inlet	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
15.	48" Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
19.	Traffic Loop Detector	18	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00
20.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.	Misc. Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 13,790.10	\$ 13,790.10	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 477,674.50		\$ 444,528.00		\$ 459,646.00		\$ 468,792.00



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/8/2025
CIP 21-17 Barstow Avenue Rehabilitation

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

PROJECT LOCATION:

Barstow Avenue from Villa to Minnewawa

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project scope of work consists of rehabilitating AC pavement; modifying/reconstructing curbs ramps; adjusting valve boxes and manholes to finished grade; installing storm drain pipe, inlet and manhole; modifying traffic signals; replacing loop detectors; and restriping.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction		Garcia Paving		Westrock General Engineering	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Barstow Avenue Rehabilitation											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,926.00	\$ 29,926.00	\$ 17,777.00	\$ 17,777.00	\$ 50,358.25	\$ 50,358.25
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00
5.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	9,133	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 59,364.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 41,098.50	\$ 5.81	\$ 53,062.73	\$ 4.75	\$ 43,381.75
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	1,857	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 213,555.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 211,698.00	\$ 122.75	\$ 227,946.75	\$ 111.00	\$ 206,127.00
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	299	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,269.00	\$ 18.39	\$ 5,498.61	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,166.00
8.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 2,350.00
9.	ADA Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Device	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 3,336.00
10.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 13,041.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00
11.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
12.	Adjusting Water Valve to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 9,476.00	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
13.	18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	12	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 477.50	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 482.22	\$ 5,786.64	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00
14.	FMFCD Type 'A' Inlet	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,752.00	\$ 9,752.00	\$ 9,872.22	\$ 9,872.22	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00
15.	48" Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,252.00	\$ 10,252.00	\$ 13,694.44	\$ 13,694.44	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 6,314.00	\$ 13,694.44	\$ 13,694.44	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
17.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 23,760.88	\$ 23,760.88	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 16,450.00
18.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00
19.	Traffic Loop Detector	18	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 929.25	\$ 16,726.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 15,930.00
20.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 1,333.33	\$ 1,333.33	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.	Misc. Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 12,645.96	\$ 12,645.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 477,674.50		\$ 477,526.00		\$ 500,000.00		\$ 516,999.00	



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/8/2025
CIP 21-17 Barstow Avenue Rehabilitation

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

PROJECT LOCATION:

Barstow Avenue from Villa to Minnewawa

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project scope of work consists of rehabilitating AC pavement; modifying/reconstructing curbs ramps; adjusting valve boxes and manholes to finished grade; installing storm drain pipe, inlet and manhole; modifying traffic signals; replacing loop detectors; and restriping.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		MAC General Engineering		Platinum General Engineering			
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Barstow Avenue Rehabilitation											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
5.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	9,133	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 59,364.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,532.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 57,446.57	\$ -	\$ -
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	1,857	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 213,555.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 259,980.00	\$ 164.24	\$ 304,993.68	\$ -	\$ -
7.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	299	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,661.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 16,998.15	\$ -	\$ -
8.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	20	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
9.	ADA Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Device	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
10.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	7	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
11.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
12.	Adjusting Water Valve to Finish Grade	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
13.	18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	12	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 1,191.66	\$ 14,299.92	\$ -	\$ -
14.	FMFCD Type 'A' Inlet	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
15.	48" Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
16.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
17.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
18.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
19.	Traffic Loop Detector	18	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,722.22	\$ 30,999.96	\$ -	\$ -
20.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
21.	Misc. Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Amount				\$ 477,674.50		\$ 543,919.00		\$ 623,638.28		\$ -	